

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007

RAKESH GUPTA Appellant

Through: None.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Pranav Gambhir, proxy counsel
for Mr. Sanjeev Kakra, Adv.

CORAM:

MR. RAMESH CHAND, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **17.02.2016**

The matter has been put up on office noting stating therein that the respondent has not filed the renewed FDR which is valid up to 16.02.2016.

Counsel appearing for the respondent states that the respondent will file the renewed FDR within one week. Let the needful be done.

Re-notify on 03.03.2016.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 17, 2016/cl