

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 367/2007
RAKESH GUPTA

..... Appellant
Through: None

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

..... Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
SHRI K.K. BHATI, REGISTRAR

ORDER
% **19.04.2016**

Vide order dated 03.03.2016, the Hon'ble Court directed to issue court notice to the Manager, HDFC Bank, Rohini Branch, Delhi for producing an authorized officer of the bank for recording evidence and verification of the said renewed FDR.

Today Sh. Sunil Kumar, Assistant Manager, HDFC Bank, Rohini, Delhi appeared.

None appeared on behalf of both the parties in court today.

Issue court notice to counsel for appellant as well as counsel for respondent for 06.05.2016.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 19, 2016