

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007

RAKESH GUPTA Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Roi, Adv.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Chawla, Adv. for Mr.
Sanjiv Kakra, Adv.

CORAM:

MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

% **06.05.2016**

Today Sh. Sunil Kumar, Assistant Manager, HDFC Bank, Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi is present for recording of his statement and verification of the renewed FDR which is valid up to 03.03.2021. However, he has not brought the authorisation letter in his favour issued from the bank to depose before this court. He is directed to bring the authorisation letter in his favour on the next date of hearing.

List on 19.05.2016.

REGISTRAR

MAY 06, 2016/cl