

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007

RAKESH GUPTA Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Roy, Adv.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

% **19.05.2016**

Today, no one is present from the bank for recording of his statement and verification of the renewed FDR. Counsel for respondent seeks some more time in this regard.

At request, list on 30.05.2016.

REGISTRAR

MAY 19, 2016/cl