

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007

RAKESH GUPTA Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Roy, Adv.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Bheem Sain Jain, Adv. for Mr.
Sanjiv Kakra, Adv.

CORAM:

MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

% **30.05.2016**

Today also no one is present from the bank for recording of his statement and verification of the renewed FDR which is valid up to 03.03.2021.

In view of this, issue court notice to the Branch Manager, HDFC Bank, Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi returnable on 09.09.2016.

REGISTRAR

MAY 30, 2016/cl