

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007

RAKESH GUPTA Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Roy, Adv.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

MR. KOVAI VENUGOPAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.09.2016**

Case is listed for recording of statement of the concerned bank official with regard to renewal of FDR filed on behalf of respondent. The said renewed FDR was filed way back on 16.02.2016.

In my opinion, there is no need of recording statement of bank official and an affidavit of Authorised Representative confirming the same is sufficient. Let an affidavit of Authorised Representative be filed within two weeks confirming the renewal of FDR.

Put up on 27.09.2016.

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 09, 2016/cl