



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007

RAKESH GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: None.
versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Bheem S. Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

%

09.01.2017

TCR received.

Court notice issued to counsel for respondent stands served.

Counsel for the respondent requests for some time to file the affidavit of authorised representative in terms of order dated 09.09.2016. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

At request, put up on 28.02.2017.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 09, 2017/cl