



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007

RAKESH GUPTA Appellant
Through: Mr. Anupam Roy, Adv.
versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD Respondent
Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

%

28.02.2017

Counsel for the respondent states that he has filed the affidavit of authorised representative in terms of order dated 09.09.2016 vide diary no. 77202 dated 27.02.2017. The same is not on record. Registry is directed to take steps to place the same on record.

The matter has already been admitted vide orders of Hon'ble Court dated 25.08.2008.

List in the category of due course in terms of orders of Hon'ble Court dated 25.08.2008.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 28, 2017/cl