



\$~R-185

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007

RAKESH GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.08.2022

There is no appearance on behalf of both the parties.

Issue Court notice to counsel for both the parties, returnable on 16th September, 2022.

List the matter in the category of "*Regular Matters*".

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 30, 2022

gs