



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 367/2007**

RAKESH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Goel, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **04.10.2024**

CM APPL. 37039/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 37038 in RFA 367/2007

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that he has not received the copies of applications bearing CM APPL. Nos. 37038-37039/2024 filed on behalf of the appellant.
2. Let the same be supplied to the respondent through counsel by the learned counsel for the appellant.
3. The aforesaid application be considered at the time of hearing of the main appeal.
4. List this appeal in the category of *Regulars* as per its seniority.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024

Nc