



\$~R-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007 & CM APPL. 37038/2024

RAKESH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **21.10.2024**

1. None has appeared for the parties.
2. List this matter on 28.10.2024 in the category of 'Regulars'.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/p