



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007 & CM APPL. 37038/2024

RAKESH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Anil Goel, Mr.Aditya Goel &
Mr.Pranjal Sharma, Advocates
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

In view of the Full Court Farewell Reference, it would not be possible to take up the matter.

Re-notify on 30.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 1, 2025

Dy/kr