



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007 & CM APPL. 37038/2024

RAKESH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sharvan Dev and Mr. Shubham
Garg, Advocates.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Goel and Mr. Aditya Goel,
Advocates (through VC)
M: 9999220945

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that another suit between the parties filed on behalf of the appellant herein, has been dismissed *vide* judgment dated 24th April, 2025.
2. He further submits that he may be granted some time to place on record the said judgment, as the same may have some bearing, on the present appeal.
3. Accordingly, let the same be placed on record.
4. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
5. In the written submissions, the parties shall also refer to the evidence from the Trial Court Record, along with their PDF page numbers, on which



they wish to rely upon.

6. List on 26th August, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2025

ak