



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 367/2007
RAKESH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sharvan Dev and Mr. Shubham
Garg, Advocates.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel and
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

**CM APPL. 37038/2024-By appellant for taking documents on record
regarding subsequent events and development in the case**

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present application with liberty to move the same afresh in accordance with law.

2. The present application is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as prayed for.

RFA 367/2007

3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent through Video Conferencing submits that the appellant has preferred a review petition *qua* the judgment dated 24.04.2025, and therefore, he does not wish to file the said judgement on record as of now.

4. Re-notify on 14.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/NA