



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 367/2007 & CM APPL. 2230/2026**

RAKESH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sharvan Dev and Ms. Sweta,
Advocates.

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel and
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 2230/2026

2. The present application under Order XLI Rule 27 read with Section 151 of the CPC, seeks the following prayers:

“It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that the application be allowed and the appellant be allowed to file on record the above mentioned documentary evidence which are already with previous application filed with separate index with list of documents in the interest of justice.”

3. Issue notice.

4. Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice. Let a response be filed within two weeks from today and rejoinder thereto, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

5. List on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/bsr/db