



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 367/2007 & CM APPL. 2230/2026**

RAKESH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shravan Dev, Mr. Shubham Garg,
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Manish, Ms. Shaily, Ms. Sweta & Mr.
S.N. Sharma, Advs. with petitioner
(through VC).

versus

BNC SECURITIES P.LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Response to CM APPL.2230/2026 has not been filed. Response, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellant/applicant.
4. Renotify on 28.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nk/ah